1	State of Arkansas
2	89th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2013 HR 1020
4	
5	By: Representative Sabin
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	COMMENDING LEONARD COOPER ON WINNING THE JEOPARDY!
9	TEEN TOURNAMENT.
10	
11	
12	Subtitle
13	COMMENDING LEONARD COOPER ON WINNING THE
14	JEOPARDY! TEEN TOURNAMENT.
15	
16	WHEREAS, Leonard Cooper, a senior at eStem High Public Charter School
17	in Little Rock, Arkansas, won the Jeopardy! Teen Tournament by outwitting 14
18	of the sharpest teenage minds in America; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, Leonard Cooper beat great odds to come back and win the
21	tournament, betting big on a Daily Double that paid off; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, Leonard Cooper said he didn't think anyone thought he would
24	win, especially since the category and Daily Double that led to his eventual
25	victory was in "American Literature" and the other competitors were more
26	well-read than he, in his mind; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, Leonard Cooper won the \$75,000 grand prize and plans to use
29	the prize to fund his college education and to pursue his love of guitar,
30	
31	NOW THEREFORE,
32	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-NINTH GENERAL
33	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
34	
35	THAT the House of Representatives commends Leonard Cooper on winning
36	the Jeopardy! Teen Tournament.



.

1		
2	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate	
3	copy shall be provided to Mr. Cooper by the Chief Clerk of the House of	
4	Representatives.	
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18 19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		

2